TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM866086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Victory Park Management, LLC, as Collateral Agent		01/02/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elevate Credit Service, LLC
Street Address:	4150 International Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76109
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Elastic Financial, LLC
Street Address:	4150 International Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76109
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Presta Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	4150 International Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76109
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Think Finance, Inc.
Street Address:	4150 International Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76109
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
00000055	TRADEMARK

REEL: 008309 FRAME: 0452

900826055

TC Loan Service, LLC
4150 International Plaza
Suite 300
Fort Worth
TEXAS
76109
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Rise Credit, LLC
4150 International Plaza
Suite 300
Fort Worth
TEXAS
76109
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Serial Number:	86753478		
John Hambon	00700170	SEGMENT OPTIMIZED ANALYTICS	
Serial Number:	86460728	TOMORROW'S LOOKING UP.	
Registration Number:	5710037	ELASTIC	
Registration Number:	2674459	PAYDAY ONE	
Registration Number:	5129950	GOOD TODAY, BETTER TOMORROW.	
Registration Number:	4919182	TOMORROW'S LOOKING UP.	
Registration Number:	5082575	ELEVATE	
Registration Number:	5908566	TODAY CARD	
Registration Number:	6062083	TODAY	
Registration Number:	4573624	ELASTIC	
Registration Number:	5454357	ELASTIC	
Registration Number:	5454356	ELASTIC	
Registration Number:	2821354	PAYDAY ONE	
Registration Number:	4472480	RISE	
Registration Number:	4132492	BANKING FOR THE REST OF US	
Registration Number:	3716768	ELASTIC	
Registration Number:	4187651	PRESTA	
Registration Number:	4188040	PRESTA	
Registration Number:	4573625	STRETCH YOUR PAYCHECK	
Registration Number:	3365883	PAYDAY SELECT	
Registration Number:	3126509	THE SMART CASH ADVANCE	
Registration Number:	3126508	THE SMARTER CASH ADVANCE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3521141	THINKCASH
Registration Number:	3820677	THINKCASH
Serial Number:	77027518	THINK CASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1:1090 Vermont Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
SIGNATURE:	/jep/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2024	

Total Attachments: 15

source=1-4-2024 Victory Park-TM#page1.tif source=1-4-2024 Victory Park-TM#page2.tif source=1-4-2024 Victory Park-TM#page3.tif source=1-4-2024 Victory Park-TM#page4.tif source=1-4-2024 Victory Park-TM#page5.tif source=1-4-2024 Victory Park-TM#page6.tif source=1-4-2024 Victory Park-TM#page7.tif source=1-4-2024 Victory Park-TM#page8.tif source=1-4-2024 Victory Park-TM#page9.tif source=1-4-2024 Victory Park-TM#page10.tif source=1-4-2024 Victory Park-TM#page11.tif source=1-4-2024 Victory Park-TM#page12.tif source=1-4-2024 Victory Park-TM#page13.tif source=1-4-2024 Victory Park-TM#page14.tif source=1-4-2024 Victory Park-TM#page15.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (the "<u>Termination and Release</u>") dated as of January 2, 2024, from VICTORY PARK MANAGEMENT, LLC, as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") in favor of Elevate Credit Service, LLC, Elastic Financial, LLC, , Presta Holdings, LLC, Think Finance, Inc., TC Loan Service, LLC and Rise Credit, LLC (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) those certain Financing Agreements defined on Annex I hereto, and (ii) each applicable Security Agreement to which the applicable Grantor is a party, each such Grantor granted to the applicable Agent, for the benefit of the applicable Lenders and Holders, a security interest (each, a "Security Interest") in certain collateral, including all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") all related goodwill associated therewith and applications and registrations therefrom (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to those certain Trademark Security Agreements described in Annex II, among, the Agent and each applicable Grantor party thereto (each, a "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), each Grantor, by reference to the applicable Security Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant the Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Intellectual Property Rights, including the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A hereto:

WHEREAS, each Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the applicable date, and at the applicable Reel and Frame, as set forth on Annex II; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the respective Financing Agreements, the respective Trademark Security Agreements or the respective Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges, without recourse, representation or warranty, each of its Security Interest in the applicable Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Termination and Release may be executed in counterparts (including by telecopy or electronic (i.e., "pdf") transmission), each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

VICTORY PARK MANAGEMENT, LLC

Docusigned by:

Scott Eumnick

Name: Scott Zemnick

Title: Manager

- 1. that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Financing Agreement dated as of February 7, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Rise Financing Agreement") by and among Rise SPV, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Rise SPV" or the "US Term Note Borrower"), Elevate Credit Service, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as the US Last Out Term Note Borrower ("Elevate Credit" or the "US Last Out Term Note Borrower, and the US Last Out Term Note Borrower, each a "Rise Borrower" and collectively, the "Rise Borrowers"), the Guarantors (as defined in the Rise Financing Agreement) party thereto (such Guarantors, the "Rise Guarantors" and, collectively with the Rise Borrowers, the "Rise Credit Parties"), the Lenders (as defined in the Rise Financing Agreement) party thereto and Victory Park Management, LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Rise Agent") for the Lenders and the Holders (as defined in the Rise Financing Agreement) (such Lenders and Holders, the "Rise Holders"; the Rise Credit Parties, the Rise Agent and the Rise Holders, the "Rise Parties");
- 2. that certain Financing Agreement dated as of February 7, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "FinWise Financing Agreement") by and among EF SPV, Ltd., an exempted company incorporated with limited liability under the laws of the Cayman Islands (the "FinWise Borrower"), Elevate Credit, as a Guarantor (as defined in the FinWise Financing Agreement) (such Guarantor, the "Elevate Guarantor"), the other Guarantors party thereto (such Guarantors, together with the Elevate Guarantor, the "FinWise Guarantors" and, collectively with the FinWise Borrower, the "FinWise Credit Parties"), the Lenders (as defined in the FinWise Financing Agreement) party thereto and Victory Park Management, LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "FinWise Agent") for the Lenders and the Holders (as defined in the FinWise Financing Agreement) (such Lenders and Holders, the "FinWise Holders"; the FinWise Credit Parties, the FinWise Agent and the FinWise Holders, the "FinWise Parties");
- 3. that certain Financing Agreement dated as of July 31, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "CCB Financing Agreement") by and among EC SPV, Ltd., an exempted company incorporated with limited liability under the laws of the Cayman Islands (the "CCB Borrower"), Elevate Credit, as a Guarantor (as defined in the CCB Financing Agreement) (such Guarantor, the "Elevate Guarantor"), the other Guarantors party thereto (such Guarantors, together with the Elevate Guarantor, the "CCB Guarantors" and, collectively with the CCB Borrower, the "CCB Credit Parties"), the Lenders (as defined in the CCB Financing Agreement) party thereto and Victory Park Management, LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "CCB Agent") for the Lenders and the Holders (as defined in the CCB Financing Agreement) (such Lenders and Holders, the "CCB Holders"; the CCB Credit Parties, the CCB Agent and the CCB Holders, the "CCB Parties"); and

4. that certain Amended and Restated Financing Agreement dated as of February 7, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Elastic Financing Agreement"; collectively with the Rise Financing Agreement, the FinWise Financing Agreement and the CCB Financing Agreements, the "Financing Agreements" and each, a "Financing Agreement") by and among Elastic SPV, Ltd., an exempted company incorporated with limited liability under the laws of the Cayman Islands (the "Elastic Borrower"; collectively with the Rise Borrowers, the FinWise Borrower and the CCB Borrower, the "Borrowers" and each, a "Borrower"), Elevate Credit, as a Guarantor (as defined in the Elastic Financing Agreement) (such Guarantor, the "Elevate Guarantor"), the other Guarantors party thereto (such Guarantors, together with the Elevate Guarantor, the "Elastic Guarantors" and, collectively with the Elastic Borrower, the "Elevate Credit Parties"; collectively with the Rise Credit Parties, the FinWise Credit Parties and the CCB Credit Parties, the "Credit Parties" and each a "Credit Party"), the Lenders (as defined in the Elastic Financing Agreement) party thereto and Victory Park Management, LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Elastic Agent"; collectively with the Rise Agent, the FinWise Agent and the CCB Agent, the "Agents" and each, an "Agent") for the Lenders and the Holders (as defined in the Elastic Financing Agreement) (such Lenders and Holders, the "Elastic Holders"; the Elastic Credit Parties, the Elastic Agent and the Elastic Holders, the "Elastic Parties").

- 1. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2020, by and among Elevate Credit Service, LLC and Victory Park Management, LLC, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office filed at Reel 007012 and Frame 0678.
- 2. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 15, 2018, by and among Elastic Financial, LLC and Victory Park Management, LLC, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office filed at Reel 006624 and Frame 0410.
- 3. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 15, 2018, by and among Elevate Credit Service, LLC and Victory Park Management, LLC, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office filed at Reel 006624 and Frame 0402.
- 4. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 22, 2016, by and among Elevate Credit Service, LLC and Victory Park Management, LLC, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office filed at Reel 005914 and Frame 0798.
- 5. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 2015, by and among Elevate Credit Service, LLC and Victory Park Management, LLC, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office filed at Reel 005580 and Frame 0233.
- Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 1, 2014, by and among Elevate Credit Service, LLC, Elastic Financial, LLC, Presta Holdings, LLC and Victory Park Management, LLC, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office filed at Reel 005273 and Frame 0150.
- 7. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 22, 2016, by and among Elevate Credit Service, LLC and Victory Park Management, LLC, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office filed at Reel 005914 and Frame 0788.
- 8. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 30, 2014, by and among Think Finance, Inc., TC Loan Service, LLC, Rise Credit, LLC and Victory Park Management, LLC, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office filed at Reel 005205 and Frame 0811.
- 9. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 2015, by and among Elastic Financial, LLC and Victory Park Management, LLC, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office filed at Reel 005580 and Frame 0305.

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

See attached

Trademark	Application Application No. Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
SEGMENT OPTIMIZED ANALYTICS	86753478 9/10/05	N/A	N/A
TOMORROW'S LOOKING UP	86460728 11/20/14	4919182	3/45/16

Trademark	Registration #	Owner
Elastic	5454356	Elastic Financial, LLC
ELASTIC	5454357	Elastic Financial, LLC
ELASTIC	5710037	Elastic Financial, LLC
ELASTIC	4573624	Elastic Financial, LLC
STRETCH YÖLK PAYCHEUS.	4573625	Elastic Financial, LLC
PayDay One	2674459	Elevate Credit Service, LLC
GOOD TODAY, BETTER TOMORROW	5129950	Elevate Credit Services, LLC
TORORROW'S LOCKENG UP.	4919182	Elevate Credit Services, LLC
ELEVATE	5082575	Elevate Credit Services, LLC
RISE	4472480	Elevate Credit Services, LLC
PAYDAY ONE	2821354	Elevate Credit Services, LLC
TODAY CARD	5908566	Today Marketing, LLC
TODAY	6062083	Today Marketing, LLC

Trademark	Registration No.
ELASTIC	4,573,624
ELASTIC	5,454,357
Elastic Elastic	5,454,356

Trademark	Registration #	Owner
RISE	4,472,480	Elevate Credit Service, LLC
PAYDAY ONE	2,821,354	Elevate Credit Service, LLC

Trademark	Registration #	Owner
RISE	4,472,480	Elevate Credit Service, LLC
PAYDAY ONE	2,821,354	Elevate Credit Service, LLC
PAYDAY ONE (Stylized)	2,674,459	Elevate Credit Service, LLC
BANKING FOR THE REST OF US	4,132,492	Elevate Credit Service, LLC
ELASTIC	3,716,768	Elastic Financial, LLC
PRESTA	4187651	Presta Holdings, LLC
PRESTA AND STAR DESIGN	4188040	Presta Holdings, LLC

Trademark	Registration #	Owner
ELASTIC	4,573,624	Elastic Financial, LLC
STRETCH YOUR PAYCHECK	4,573,625	Elastic Financial, LLC

\mathbf{k} and \mathbf{k} . The office \mathbf{k} is the \mathbf{k} is the office \mathbf{k}	rademark	Registration No.
GOOD TODAY.	BETTER TOMORROW.	5,129,950

Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Application #	Registration #	Registration Date
PAYDAY ONE	78/238,438	2,821,354	3/9/04
PAYDAY ONE (Stylized)	76/332,470	2,674,459	1/14/03
PAYDAY SELECT	78/960,833	3,365,883	1/8/08
THE SMART CASH ADVANCE	78/695,839	3,126,509	8/8/06
THE SMARTERS CASH ADVANCE	78/695,825	3,126,508	8/8/06
THINKCASH	77/026,929	3,521,141	10/21/08
THINCASH LOGO	77/805,156	3,820,677	7/20/10

Trademark Applications

Trademark	Application #	Application Date
THINK CASH	77/027,518	10/23/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 008309 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 01/05/2024